
IMPERIAL IRRIGATION DISTRICT
ANNUAL INVENTORY OF AREAS RECEIVING WATER

YEARS 2021, 2020, 2019

I CROP SURVEY

2020
72
93

43
0

8,507
1,632

0
1,709

101
13,974

5
3,714

898

0
720

0
255

7,623
59

0

0
2

185

40
58

146
403

5,352

0
52

13
12,001

128
9,940

2019
72

147
17

0
7,863
1,777

0
1,807

102
14,327

95
3,662

715
88

551

0
408

7,992

15
15
17
0

174
30

0
70

334
5,396

7

37
13

14,066

75
8,050

FIELD CROP ACRES
ALFALFA, FLAT
ALFALFA, ROW
ALFALFA (SEED)
BAMBOO
BARLEY
BERMUDAGRASS
BERMUDAGRASS (SEED)
CORN, FIELD
CORN, SILAGE

COTTON
DUNALIELLA
FLAX

GRASS, MIXED
HEMP
KENAF
KLEINGRASS

OATS
QUINOA
RAPESEED

RED BEETS
RYEGRASS
RYEGRASS (SEED)
SAFFLOWER
SESBANIA
SORGHUM GRAIN
SORGHUM SILAGE
SPIRULINA ALGAE
SUDANGRASS
SUDANGRASS (SEED)
SUGARBEETS
SUGARCANE
TEFF GRASS
TRITICALE GRAIN
WHEAT

2021
92,695
30,178

24,532
0
0

60,218

14,519
5,391

112
35

0

65
1,187

61

24
19,691

1,723
19

167
62

1,049

62
13

0
51

45
85

39,117

289
25,212

252
130

10
16,599

2020
87,261

32,348
19,380

0
3

61,102
10,661
3,920

0
0

0
94

1,125
1,515

0
21,585

702

2
177

197
1,209

0
13

118

38
24

85
42,284

262
25,103

308

102
0

10,357

2019
86,215
35,041
18,287

0
10

54,034
10,278
4,856

221
128

12
0

1,234
1,450

0
20,952

3,188
10

387
114

1,284
579

13

139
37

121
85

45,800

483
25,378

400
0
0

7,899

GARDEN CROP ACRES

ALOE VERA
ARTICHOKE
ARTICHOKE (SEED)
BEANS
BROCCOLI

BROCCOLI (SEED)
BRUSSELS SPROUTS
CABBAGE
CABBAGE, CHINESE
CARROTS
CARROTS (SEED)
CAULI FLOWER

CELERY
CELERY (SEED)
CI LANTRO
COLLARDS
CORIANDER SEED
CORN, SWEET
DILL

DILL (SEED PRODUCTION)
EGGPLANT

FENNEL
FLOWERS
FLOWER (SEED)
GARLIC
HERBS, MIXED

KALE
LETTUCE

LETTUCE (SEED)
LETTUCE, BUTTER
LETTUCE, GREEN
LETTUCE, MIXED
LETTUCE, RED
LETTUCE, ROMAINE
MELONS

CANTALOUPES, FALL

CANTALOUPES, SPRING
CRENSHAW, FALL
CRENSHAW, SPRING
HONEYDEW, SPRING
MIXED, FALL
MIXED, SPRING
WATERMELONS
WATERMELONS (SEED)

MUSTARD
MUSTARD (SEED)
OKRA

ONIONS (DEHY)
ONIONS (MARKET)

ONIONS (SEED)
PARSLEY
POTATOES
RADISHES
RAPINI
ROCKETT
SESAME
SPINACH

SQUASH
SUNFLOWERS
SUNFLOWERS (SEED)

SWEET BASIL
SWISS CHARD
TOMATOES, SPRING
THYME
VEGETABLES, MIXED

VEGETABLES, MIXED (SEED PRODI

2021
55
50

0

51
8,109

1,431
0

1,942
102

12,900

88
3,938

883
0

762
0

692

8,046
0
0
0

0
133

7
58

147
407

5,975

0
0
0

10,654

0
8,650

4,382
0

14
74

0
836
386

0
384

65
522

10,204

3,483
639
289

1,782
0

1,651

105
5

6,104
93
38

0
94
24

291
0

9,014

0

5
0

96
20

544
288

0

169
65

453

7,867
3,636

544
165

1,584
11

1,525

544
25

5,038
18

590

553
182

168
0
0

6,540
30

294
136
963
641

10

398
0

500
8,245
3,109

746

217
2,518

81

1,661
92
25

6,882
74

1,838
716
236

168
0

37
7,009

146

0 0 297 TOTAL FIELD CROP 333,593 319,975 318,635
3,562 3,927

PERMANENT CROP ACRES 221 22 Q1
ASPARAGUS 39 39 39
CITRUS

GRAPEFRUIT 641 641 597
LEMONS 4,672 4,257 3,661
LIMES 90 90 100
MIXED 1,099 1,408 1,705
ORANGES 230 285 459
TANGERINES 314 442 601

DATES 1,603 1,564 1,473
DUCK PONDS 9,888 9,823 9,859
EUCALYPTUS 7 7 7
FIGS 0 0 0
FISH FARMS 485 485 485
FRUIT, MIXED 1 2 2
JUJUBE 163 153 153
MANGOS 36 40 81
NURSERY 137 119 126
OLIVES 667 663 630
ORNAMENTAL TREES 67 108 126
PALMS 179 250 391
PASTURE, PERMANENT 295 298 345
PECANS 0 0 4
POMEGRANATE 0 0 0
SMALL ACREAGE

-

4,059 0 0

TOTAL GARDEN CROP 105,559 101,947 108,893
Note: Crops are listed for the year in which they are predominately harvested.

TOTAL PERMANENT CROP 24,672 20,674 20,844

TOTAL ACRES OF CROPS 463,824 442,596 448,372



III SUMMARY OF AREA SERVED

Area Of Farms In Homes, Feed Lots, Corrals, Cotton Gins, Experimental
Farms, Solar and Industrial Areas

Area In Cities, Towns, Airports, Cemeteries, Fairgrounds, Managed
Marsh, Golf Courses, Recreational, Parks, Lakes and Rural Schools,

Env. Mit. Veg.

TOTAL AREA RECEIVING WATER 520,307

Area In Drains, Canals, Reservoirs, Rivers, Railroads, and Roads

Area Below -230 Salton Sea Reserve Boundary & Area
Covered By Salton Sea, Less Area Receiving Water

Area in Imperial Unit Not Entitled To Water

Undeveloped Area Of Imperial, West Mesa,
East Mesa, and Pilot Knob Units

Acreage Not Included - All Units *

TOTAL GROSS ACREAGE WITHIN DISTRICT BOUNDARIES

* Acreage within District boundaries that is not included in District.

IMPERIAL IRRIGATION DISTRICT

84,916

AJdk
Tina Shields
Manager, Planning & Conservation Management

Water Department

Mike Pacheco
Manager, Operations & Maintenance

Water Department

II ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Number of Farm Accounts

Number of Owner-Operated Farm Accounts

Number of Tenant-Operated Farm Accounts

Average Acreage of Farm Account

2021

5,015

2,091

2,924

93.99

41.7%

58.3%

2020

5,260

2,085 39.6%

3,175 60.4%

89.63

2019

5,284

2,182 41.3%

3,102 58.7%

89.17

Field Crops

Garden Crops

Permanent Crops

TOTAL ACRES OF CROPS

Total Multiple Cropped Acres

TOTAL NET ACRES IN CROPS

Area Being Reclaimed: Leached

NET AREA IRRIGATED

lID Fallowing Program

Temporary Land Conversion Fallowing Program (12 Month Avg)

Area Farmable But Not Farmed During Year (Fallowed Land)

TOTAL AREA FARMABLE

2021 2020 2019

333,593 319,975 318,635

105,559 101,947 108,893

24,672 20,674 20,844

463,824 442,596 448,372

28,260 8,366 17,923

435,564 434,230 430,449

11,106 11,819 12,777

446,670 446,049 443,226

0 0 0

13,165 12,404 12,404

11,529 12,982 15,558

471,364 471,435 471,188

16,117 16,119 16,878

32,826 32,753

520,307

74,742 74,742

40,150 40,150

63,933 63,933

278,168 278,168

977,300TOTAL ACREAGE INCLUDED - ALL UNITS

32,241

520,307

74,742

40,150

63,933

278,168

977,300

84,916

1,062,216

977,300

84,916

1,062,216 1,062,216


